## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION NO. 2021-13

A resolution of the City of Wisner, Nebraska providing for full participation by the City of Wisner Nebraska, in the Northeast Nebraska Economic Development District through the execution of an Intergovernmental agreement.

It is hereby resolved as follows by the City Council of the City of Wisner.

SECTION 1. That the City of Wisner is hereby authorized to join and cooperate with other counties, incorporated villages, and cities that are eligible and may wish to participate in the creation of the Northeast Nebraska Economic Development District through the execution of an intergovernmental agreement. Said agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. That all Resolutions and parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as provided by Law.

Passed and adopted	15 <sup>th</sup>	day _	November,	2021.
Mayor				
ATTEST:				
City Clerk/Treasurer				